

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal No. 178 of 2015
(CNR: WBMD01-005534-2015)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 24 Dated 12.07.2024

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon the deceased respondent No. 3.

Appellant and respondent Nos. 1 & 2 file haziras through their Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a petition praying for time to take steps on the ground stated therein.

The petition filed on behalf of the appellant is taken up for hearing.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time to take steps is allowed.

Fix 04.10.2024 for taking proper steps upon the deceased respondent No. 3.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad