

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal No. 178 of 2015
(CNR No. WBMD01-007284-2015)

Present: Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB00706 (i/c)

Order No. 29 Dated 13.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing steps upon legal heirs of the deceased respondent No. 3.

P.O. is on leave.

Respondent No. 1 files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a petition praying for time to file steps on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Considered. The prayer for time to file proper steps upon the deceased respondent No. 3 is allowed.

Fix 12.11.2025 for taking proper steps upon the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No. 3.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd (i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad (i/c)