

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal No. 178 of 2015
(CNR No. WBMD01-007284-2015)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 30 Dated 12.11.2025

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No. 3.

Respondent No. 1 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a time petition praying for time for filing steps upon the deceased respondent No. 3 on the ground stated therein.

It appears from the case record that the appellant is dragging this case since 30.06.2018 and reluctant to proceed with this case.

Hence the prayer for time is rejected at this stage.

Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non compliance of Court's order.

Fix 11.02.2026 for filing show cause by the appellant.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.