

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case No. 178 of 2015
(CNR: WBMD01-007284-2015)

Present: Sri Karim-Ur- Reza,
District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c)
JO Code: WB00812

Order No. 32 dated 26.03.2026/27.03.2026

Record is put up this day as the fixed date being holiday.

Appellant and contesting respondents are absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of appellant and contesting respondents on repeated calls.

Regular P.O. is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned this day.

To 20.05.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 11.02.2026 filed by the appellant.

D/C by me,

DJ, Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)